# Roads to Freedom Foundation Charter Membership Program Terms and Conditions



# Terms and Conditions ("Terms")

Last updated: 08/06/2018

Please read these Terms and Conditions ("Terms", "Terms and Conditions") carefully before joining the Roads to Freedom Foundation Enterprise Membership Program (the "Service") operated by Roads to Freedom Foundation® ("us", "we", or "our").

Your access to and use of the Service is conditional, based on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all members who access or use the Service.

By accessing or using the Service you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms, then you may not access the Service.

#### **Purchases**

If you wish to purchase any product or service made available through the Service ("Purchase"), you may be asked to supply certain information relevant to your Purchase including, without limitation, your payment information and any relevant information needed to verify your payment.

## **Subscriptions**

Some parts of the Service are billed on a subscription basis ("Subscription(s)"). You will be billed in advance on a recurring basis if there is an additional payment required for said subscription service.

#### Content

Our Service allows you to post, link, store, share and otherwise make available certain information, text, graphics, videos, or other material ("Content"). You are responsible for the material that you

post, link, share, etc. to any forum, network, or bulletin board reserved for you as a member of our Service.

#### **Links to Other Web Sites**

Our Service may contain links to third-party web sites or services that are not owned or controlled by Roads to Freedom Foundation®.

Roads to Freedom Foundation® has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Roads to Freedom Foundation® shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

### Changes

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

#### **Benefits of Charter Membership**

Members of the Roads to Freedom Foundation Charter Membership Program® will receive the following benefits:

- A one-time issuance of a \$20.00 (U.S.) credit that may be applied to any purchases for Roads to Freedom Foundation® offers (e.g. merchandise, event admission fees), excluding membership fees and free-will donations.
- 10% discount on all purchases of merchandise and tickets for our events
- Free online streaming on live events. Access is granted by securing and entering login information
- Email newsletter
- Exclusive online content through other services that Roads to Freedom Foundation® uses
- A welcome gift
- A membership card and unique member number

#### **Terms of Enterprise Membership**

Members of the Roads to Freedom Foundation Enterprise Membership Program® are subject to the following terms:

- Enterprise Membership® enrollment fees are a one-time charge of \$100.00 (U.S.) due at time of enrollment. This fee will be assessed annually to maintain membership.
- Membership is good until the last day of the month 1 year hence, e.g. a member enrollment date of August 6<sup>th</sup>, 2018 will be good until August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019.
- Memberships may be cancelled at any time
- Membership fees may only be refunded if the membership is cancelled within 30 days of enrolling, and cancellations after the initial period of 30 days are not entitled to a full or partial refund

- Cancellation of membership forfeits all membership benefits
- Termination of membership may be enacted at the discretion of Roads to Freedom Foundation or if a Member® violates any of the Terms and Conditions of this Service.

### **Charter Membership Requirements**

Members of the Roads to Freedom Foundation Enterprise Membership Program® must meet the following requirements:

- Pay a one-time enrollment fee of \$100.00 (U.S.)
- For liability purposes, this offer is only open to U.S. citizens

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us.

Email: jeremy.frederick@r2ff.org

info@r2ff.org



### Source:

<u>Create your own Terms and Conditions</u>
For websites, apps and more. Download as HTML or Text. Unlock premium content.

Disclaimer: Legal information is not legal advice. Read the disclaimer.